
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

PLACE WOOD PARTS ON A
CLEAN NON-ABRASIVE SURFACE

TOOLS REQUIRED ( NOT PROVIDED )

TABLE TOP1 1 PC

TABLE LEG (L/R)2 2 PCS

PARTS LIST

JCBC BOLT - M6 x 20mm (BLK)

DESCRIPTION QTYNO SKETCH

A 8 PCS

SPRING WASHER - M8

D

E 8 PCS

HARDWARE LIST

F

G 12 PCS

16 PCS

3 2 PCS

4 1 PC

1

2

4

6

5 1 PC

3

6 1 PC

UPPER STRETCHER (LONG)

LOWER STRETCHER (SHORT)

SIDE FRAME WOOD

TABLE METAL RING

JCBB BOLT - M8 x 80mm

FLAT WASHER - M8 X 19mm

8 PCSJCBB BOLT - M8 x 40mm

Rubber Mallet

5

SPRING WASHER - M6 (BLK)B 8 PCS

C 1 PCALLEN KEY - M4

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts.
Which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and compare with
the hardware list as below :

PARTS DETAILS

MODEL :  DM21130-PTT/DM21130-PTB - PUB TABLE TOP/BASE

Page 1 of 3



2

2

6

5

C

E F

C

A
B

4

2

X 4

X 8

X 4 Do not fully tighten screws until assembly
is complete and the table is level.

Assemble TABLE METAL RING to TABLE LEG as illustration shown.

Assembly step

STEP 2

Page 2 of 3

Assemble UPPER STRETCHER & LOWER STRETCHER to TABLE LEG as illustration shown.

STEP 1

C

E F G



C

D
F
G

3

3

1

2

X 8

2

STEP 3

Assemble SIDE FRAME WOOD to TABLE LEG as illustration shown.

Assembly step

STEP 4

Page 3 of 3

NOTE:
To ensure that table is level, assemble the table on flat & soft surface. DO NOT tighten all the screw &
bolts until the table been adjust & level all the leg so that they do not wobble. Once adjusted then only
tighten all the screw.

Assemble TABLE LEG to TABLE TOP as illustration shown.


